compliances / lapses may attract penalties and prosecution against the Company and its directors which could 

impact the financial position of the Company to that extent. 

Our Company has not paid stamp duty with certain statutory provisions of the Stamp Act, 1899 as are listed 

hereinafter: 

Payment of consolidated stamp duty of Rs. 21,250/- (Twenty-One thousand Two hundred Fifty only) pursuant 

to issue of Physical Equity Shares of the company issued since incorporation till the dematerialization of shares 

is pending by the Company. 

Due to such non-compliance, minimum penalty of 1 time the stamp duty may be levied (maximum upto 10 times)